

- 1 Delete the second Steinmetz, et al. second reading amendment
2 (HB1001S2002/ACE) entirely.
3
- 4 Delete the Schuler, et al. second reading amendment
5 (HB1001S2003/ACE) entirely.
6
- 7 Delete the Baldwin second reading amendment (HB1001S2004/AE)
8 entirely.
9
- 10 Further amend the engrossed copy as follows:
11
- 12 Page 1-line 4 After "employment" insert ";" and delete
13 balance of line.
14
- 15 Page 1-line 5 Delete entirely including the Senate standing
16 committee amendment (HB1001SS001/AE) to this
17 line.
18
- 19 Page 1-line 6 Delete entirely including the Senate standing
20 committee amendment (HB1001SS001/AE) to this
21 line.
22
- 23 Page 1-line 7 Delete "COVID-19 vaccine;"; delete
24 "authorizing rulemaking;".
25
- 26 Page 1-line 9 Delete line through "position;".
27
- 28 Page 4-line 2 After "employment" insert ", provided that
29 COVID-19 testing of employees in a form and
30 frequency that is consistent with current
31 public health guidelines shall also be offered
32 to employees when available." and delete
33 balance of line.
34
- 35 Page 4-lines 3 through 20 Delete entirely including the
36 Senate standing committee amendment
37 (HB1001SS001/AE) and the Hicks
38 second reading amendment
39 (HB1001S2006/AE) to these lines.
40
- 41 Page 5-lines 4 through 18 Delete entirely including the
42 Senate standing committee amendment
43 (HB1001SS001/AE) to these lines.
44

1 Page 5-line 23 Delete "An employer shall not be".
2
3 Page 6-lines 1 through 20 Delete entirely including the
4 Senate standing committee amendment
5 (HB1001SS001/AE) to these lines.
6
7 Page 7-lines 1 through 3 Delete entirely.
8
9 Page 7-lines 20 through 22 Delete entirely including the
10 Senate standing committee amendment
11 (HB1001SS001/AE) to these lines and
12 renumber as necessary.
13
14 Page 8-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.
15
16 Page 8-lines 9 through 21 Delete entirely including the
17 Steinmetz second reading amendment
18 (HB1001S2005/AE) in these lines and
19 renumber as necessary.
20
21 Page 9-lines 1 through 12 Delete entirely including the
22 Steinmetz second reading amendment
23 (HB1001S2005/AE) in these lines.
24
25 Page 9-line 14 Delete entirely including the Steinmetz second
26 reading amendment (HB1001S2005/AE) to this
27 line and insert "**Section 3.**".
28
29 Page 10-lines 1 through 9 In the Senate standing committee
30 amendment to these lines, in
31 subsection (a) created by that
32 amendment, after "of this act shall"
33 delete "not"; in subsection (b)
34 created by that amendment, after
35 "conflicting" insert "federal
36 constitutional provision or".
37
38 Page 10-lines 14 through 22 Delete entirely including the
39 Steinmetz second reading amendment
40 (HB1001S2005/AE) in these lines and
41 renumber as necessary.
42
43 Page 11-line 1 Delete entire entirely including the Steinmetz
44 second reading amendment (HB1001S2005/AE) to
45 this line and insert "**Section 4.**".
46

- 1 To the extent required by this amendment, renumber as necessary.
- 2 HUTCHINGS